
 

  PLEASE SUPPORT GARD   

Exercise your democratic right to lobby your councillors and MP   

 

THE VALE OF THE WHITE HORSE DISTRICT COUNCIL   

Leader: Margaret Crick margaret.crick@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

Steventon & The Hanneys (and lead for Environment): Sally Povololotsky sally.povolotsky@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

Drayton: Andy Cooke andy.cooke@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

The Hendreds: Janet Shelley janet.shelley@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

Marcham: Catherine Webber catherine.webber@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

PARISH COUNCILS ‐CHAIRMEN / WOMEN   

Steventon: Chris Wilding steventonpc@tiscali.co.uk   

East Hanney: Stephen McKechnie  smehpc@gmail.com 

Drayton: Tamsin Crane tamsin.crane@draytonpc.org   

Hendreds: John Sharp j.v.sharp@btinternet.com   

Marcham: Mike Hoath clerk@marchamparishcouncil.gov.uk   

Mayor of Abingdon: Charlie Birks mayor@abingdon.gov.uk   

MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT   

David Johnston (Wantage & Didcot) david.johnston.mp@parliament.uk House of Commons London SW1A 0AA.   

Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon) layla.moran.mp@parliament.uk 27 Park End Street, Oxford, OX1 1HU   

Membership of GARD is only £10. Join us and support our campaign against the proposed reservoir.   

Contact: gard.membership@gmail.com 

For further information, go to our website at www.abingdonreservoir.org.uk or follow us on Facebook.   

OXFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL   
Leader:    Liz Leffman  liz.leffman@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Lead for climate change & environment  Pete Sudbury  pete.sudbury@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Kingston and Cumnor (incl. East Hanney)  Juliette Ash juliette.ash@oxfordshire.gov.uk
Hendreds & Harwell (inc. Steventon):    Sally Povolotsky  sally.povolotsky@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Sutton Courtenay & Marcham (inc. Drayton):  Richard Webber  richard.webber@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Abingdon South:    Neil Fawcett  neil.fawcett@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Abingdon East:    Alison Rooke  alison.rooke@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Abingdon North:    Nathan Ley  nathan.ley@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Grove & Wantage:    Jane Hanna  jane.hanna@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

  Jenny Hannaby    jenny.hannaby@oxfordshire.gov.uk   
 


